TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance LLC		106/07/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hampshire Group Limited	
Street Address:	114 West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3939197	SCOTT JAMES
Serial Number:	85704991	SCOTT JAMES
Serial Number:	85818242	SCOTT JAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: Perry@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Perry

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0889 OP \$90,00 3939197

Signature:	/David M. Perry/
Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0890

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of June 2013 by and among Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 1600, Atlanta, GA 30328, in favor of Hampshire Group Limited, a Delaware corporation, Hampshire Designers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Item-Eyes, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Scott James, LLC, a Delaware corporation, SB Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Hampshire Sub, Inc. (f/k/a Shane Hunter, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, Marisa Christina, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Marisa Christina Apparel, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Assignors"), in favor of.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignors entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors granted to Assignee a lien and security interest in all of Assignors' present and future right, title and interest in and to certain of Assignors' trademarks, including all of those marks identified on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), together with all the goodwill of Assignors associated with and represented by the Trademarks, and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office recorded the Trademark Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral at Trademark Reel 4309/ Frame 0035 on November 2, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Assignee hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes all security interests granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all of the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral related or associated with such Trademarks. Assignee specifically acknowledges that all such security interests are no longer effective, and that Assignee does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral related or associated with such Trademarks. Assignors specifically acknowledge and agree that no security interest granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, other than the security interest in the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and corresponding Trademark Collateral, is released, discharged or relinquished under this Release or otherwise and the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for all other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

Date: Une 7,2013	By: MID-
	Name: 5. Nyan Davison
	Title: V.P.

ATL 19167861v2

EXHIBIT A

<u>Registered Trademarks</u> SCOTT JAMES - Registration Number 3939197

<u>Trademark Applications</u>
SCOTT JAMES – Filed August 16, 2012; Serial Number 85704991
SCOTT JAMES – Filed January 8, 2013; Serial Number 85818242
SJ BY SCOTT JAMES – application in process

ATL 19167861v2

RECORDED: 06/10/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0892